



BIGBEN ANNOUNCES THE OFFICIALLY LICENSED REVOLUTION PRO CONTROLLER 2 FOR PS4[™]

NACON[™] launches new officially licenced controller for PlayStation[®]4

Lesquin (France), 2017, July 3rd – Independent designer, manufacturer and distributor of peripherals, Bigben Interactive, is proud to announce the upcoming release of the **Revolution Pro Controller 2 for** PS4[™], following the licensing partnership with Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe (SIEE) Ltd.



Following the success of the Revolution Pro controller, which has sold over 250,000 units since December 2016, the evolved controller offers even more possibilities and a new level of performance. Constantly listening to its community of players and eSports partners, NACON[™]'s team have been working hard to satisfy their requests with **improvements and new technical features**.

The Revolution Pro Controller 2 will include, among other new features, manual configuration of the four shortcut buttons - for instant adjustments, customisation of the left stick in addition to the right, plus the ability to set the directional pad with 4 or 8 directions.

obigben



Revolution Pro Controller 2: The eSports accurate controller is back and better than ever!

Other features, requested by the gaming community, will give the **Revolution Pro controller 2** even more possibilities:

- New improved customisation software UI
- Customisation software compatibility with Mac OS X 10.11 (El Capitan)/10.12 (Sierra) systems
- Fully customisable left stick and right sticks (dead zone and response curve)
- Possibility to set the directional pad with 4 or 8 directions
- Manual configuration of M1/M2/M3/M4 shortcuts on PS4[™] Pro Control mode

In addition to the above features, the **Revolution Pro Controller 2** is fully PC compatible* and equipped with a new **USB Type-C wired connection** for a simpler and safer use of the controller. *PC compatibility not tested nor endorsed by Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe.

The Revolution Pro Controller 2 will be released in the course of summer 2017 under the NACON[™] peripherals brand throughout Europe, Africa, Middle East, Russia, India & Oceania. More information about the Revolution Pro Controller 2 will be unveiled soon.

The Revolution continues!

Click here to download the assets: http://bit.ly/2twvzbV

Follow NACON™

<u>Twitter</u>

Facebook

<u>Youtube</u>

Official page www.nacongaming.com

ö bigben



* * *

About Nacon™

NACON is a young and innovative brand, creating gaming accessories since 2014. One motto: offering players the tools to change them into gamers. Controllers, Headsets, mice, keyboards... Nacon has got all you need to use all your gaming skills. Because great things cannot be achieved without passion, each NACON team member want to impose excellence as a standard for all gamers thanks to our innovative products. Thanks to our presence on the social networks and on several e-sports events, we always have the opportunity to hear the gamer's feedbacks in order to improve every day in our job.

About the Revolution Pro Controller by NACON™

Marketed on the SIEE region as the result of a licensing partnership with Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe Ltd., the Revolution Pro Controller is compatible with all PlayStation[®]4 (PS4[™]) consoles, including the new-look PS4[™] and PS4[™] Pro. Available since 2016, December 23rd, the Revolution Pro Controller is sold under the **NACON[™] peripherals brand throughout mainland European** countries, Oceania, Africa, Middle East, Russia & India. For more information, please visit <u>www.nacongaming.com</u>

About Bigben Interactive (www.bigben.eu)

Bigben Interactive is a major independent designer, manufacturer and distributor of peripherals for any videogame consoles, a publisher of video games as well as a major player in the Mobile Accessories and Audio products. Based in the North of France, Bigben Interactive has a large pan-European distribution network and subsidiaries in Germany, Benelux, Spain, Italy and Hong Kong. Bigben Interactive is listed on the Eurolist of Euronext Paris, C market segment. www.bigben-group.com

About Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe Ltd

Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe (SIEE), headquartered in London, UK, is responsible for the PlayStation[®] brand and family of products and services within the 109 territories serviced by SIEE as a regional headquarters for Sony Interactive Entertainment (SIE). PlayStation has delivered innovation to the market since the launch of the original PlayStation in Japan in 1994. The PlayStation family of products and services include PlayStation[®]4, PlayStation[®]VR, PlayStation[®]Vita, PlayStation[®]3, PlayStation[®]Store, PlayStation[®]Plus, PlayStation[™]Video, PlayStation[™]Music, PlayStation[™]Now and acclaimed PlayStation software titles from SIE Worldwide Studios.

Legal lines PlayStation, and the SIE Diamond logo is a registered trademark of Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. All other trademarks property of their respective owners.

PC compatibility [or applicable platform(s)] not tested nor endorsed by Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe